
Lots of engineering going on in Year 3 Tur-

tles! We first designed and built a raft to 

hold weights - the best design held 190g! 

Then we made a bridge using wooden sticks 

and sellotape. The print sticks almost made 

it across to the other table...  

On Friday, Year 5 took part in the Reading Festival at 

the Langdale Centre. We listened to Simon Bartram talk 

to us about the writing process and how he gets inspira-

tion for his books before taking part in some fantastic 

workshops. We had lots of fun.  

Year 6 had a great day at Marsden 

Bay today putting all of our learning 

this week into practice. We were look-

ing for signs of coastal erosion and 

how the beaches in this area are formed. 

We had a great time!   

Year 1 Pandas had a fan-

tastic day at Kirkley 

Hall Zoo today. We got to 

see and learn about lots of 

different animals from 

around the world. It was 

amazing!  

Year 4 having an energetic time at 

the Skipping Festival. The children’s 

skipping was fantastic and they per-

formed their skills and skip dance 

amazingly. We also came back with 

lots of certificates!! They should all be 

very proud. Well done!!  

Y2 Dinos had a marvellous 

time exploring texture. We did 

rubbings of different surfaces 

to see what texture they created 

then used this to create a land-

scape. By the end of the week we 

were mixing paint with sand, 

sugar, icing sugar and oil to 

create even more different tex-

tures for our landscape. The art 

work the children created was 

amazing.   
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Denbigh Diary 

Monday, 25th June  Y6 @ Edinburgh 

Friday, 29th June   International Day 

Monday, 2nd July   Y1—Y6 Sports Day 

Monday, 2nd July   Parents Evening @ CCC 

Tuesday, 3rd July   CCC Transition Block 1 

Tuesday, 3rd July   New Nursery Children Visit 

Tuesday, 3rd July   Reception Beach Trip 

Wednesday, 4th July  CCC Transition Block 1 

Wednesday, 4th July  New Nursery Children Visit 

Thursday, 5th July  CCC Transition Block 2 

Thursday, 5th July  Y2 @ Hartlepool Marina 

Thursday, 5th July  Reception New Starter Visit 

Friday, 6th July   CCC Transition Block 2 

Monday, 9th July   KS2 Beach Trip 

Tuesday, 10th July   New Nursery Children Visit 

Tuesday, 10th July   KS1 Beach Trip 

Wednesday, 11th July  New Nursery Children Visit 

Wednesday, 11th July  Reception Graduation 

Wednesday, 11th July  DFDS Trip to Amsterdam 

Wednesday, 11th July  Y5 Swimming Gala 

Thursday, 12th July  DFDS Trip to Amsterdam 

Thursday, 12th July  Y2 Pirate Day 

Friday, 13th July   DFDS Trip to Amsterdam 

Tuesday, 17th July  Meet your new teacher 

Tuesday, 17th July  Y1 Achievers Assembly  1.30 pm 

Tuesday, 17th July  Y2 Achievers Assembly  2.30 pm  

Wednesday, 18th July  Reception Sports Day 

Wednesday, 18th July  Y3 Achievers Assembly  1.30 pm 

Wednesday, 18th July  Y4 Achievers Assembly  2.30 pm 

Thursday, 19th July  Y5 Achievers Assembly  1.30 pm  

Thursday, 19th July  Y6 Prom   5—7 pm 

Friday, 20th July   Y6 Leavers Assembly  2.00 pm 

 

Friday, 20th July   Break up for Summer 


